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User Manual
Thank you very much for purchasing this product. 
Please make sure to read this manual carefully, use 
this product correctly, and store it properly.
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This product is for family and office use.
Do not use it for other purposes.

Check whether the power cable and plug are 
damaged before use.
Do not bend or tug on the power cable in order 
to prevent poor connection.

Before using the product, please check whether 
the voltage is consistent with the
indicated voltage on the label of this product.

Switch off the power before unplugging the 
power plug. Do not touch the power plug with 
wet hands in order to prevent the danger of 
electric shock.

Children should be supervised to ensure they 
do not play with or lean against electrical 
appliances. Please be extra careful when using 
it nearby children.

To prevent it from tilting over, the vertical 
installation of the stand should be fixed to the 
wall using the provided fixation screws and 
blocks. The wall mount installation of the 
charging station should be secured to the wall 
using the provided wall fixation screws, and 
they can only be used when fixating the 
charging station to concrete or a similarly hard 
surface. Please be careful not to let the device 
hang in the air.

To avoid electric shock or fire, do not install, 
charge or store this product in an environment 
where it may be exposed to water, rain or high 
humidity. It is strictly prohibited to use this 
product without having it assembled. Please 
install and charge/store it in a well-ventilated 
location.

This product is not intended for use by users 
(including children) with physiological, 
perceptual, mental ability, experience or 
knowledge deficiencies unless used safely 
under the supervision or guidance of the 
person responsible for their safeties.

Do not spray liquids such as volatile agents or 
insecticides on this product.

Do not use or store this device in an 
environment below 5°C or above 38°C.

Unplug the power plug if this product is not 
used for an extended period of time. Especially 
when there are emergencies such as thunder 
and lightning, earthquakes or fires, please 
switch off the power and unplug the power plug 
immediately.

This product only requires external cleaning 
and maintenance; do not clean the surface with 
rough cleaning tools, and do not rinse it with 
water directly.

If the product was accidentally immersed in 
water, please stop using it immediately and 
contact customer service personnel.

If you discovered any abnormalities such as 
noises, smoke or strange odors, please switch 
off the power immediately, unplug the power 
plug and contact customer service personnel.

This product may not be repaired or modified 
by repairers who are not authorized by our 
company. If the power cable is damaged, it 
must also be replaced by authorized repair 
personnel in order to avoid danger.

Please refer to the company information at the 
end of this manual on how to contact customer 
service.

Safety Instructions means it is 
“prohibited”

means 
“caution” is 
required
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If the appliance will not be used for a long 
time, unplug the power cord and remove the 
battery.

Before removing the battery, the appliance 
should be disconnected from the power 
supply.

When the battery cannot be recharged, 
replace it with a specially designed battery 
pack.

Before disposing of batteries or appliances, 
remove the batteries from the appliance and 
safely dispose of the batteries and appliances.

Do not use this device’s batteries, adapters, 
and chargers on other devices.

Do not use modified or damaged batteries.

When the battery pack is not in use, keep it 
away from metal objects that could cause 
bipolar passages such as paper clips, coins, 
keys, nails, screws, or other small metal 
objects.

Fluids may leak from the battery under abusive 
conditions. Contact should be avoided if this 
happens. In case of accidental contact, rinse 
the contacted location with clean water. 
Always seek medical help if liquid comes into 
contact with the eyes.

To avoid accidental activation of the appliance, 
make sure that the power switch is in the “Off” 
position before attaching the battery pack, 
picking up, or carrying the product.

Remove the battery pack from the appliance 
before making any adjustments, replacing 
accessories, cleaning, servicing, or storing the 
appliance.

Observe all local laws and regulations when 
handling or disposing batteries. When 
disposing of this appliance, please observe the 
regulations for the disposal of rechargeable 
lithium batteries.

For information on how to replace the battery, 
please see the instructions for charging the 
battery.

The battery can only be charged with the power 
supply provided by this appliance.
Battery model: PF072LMG

The charging terminals cannot be short-
circuited.

Battery Description and
Specifications

Battery model

Available with one or two batteries, the number of batteries 

varies depending on the model purchased.

· Model name: PF072LMG

· Type: Rechargeable Lithium-ion Battery

· Rated voltage: DC 25.2 V⎓
· Capacity: 2500mAh/ 63Wh

means it is 
“prohibited”

means 
“caution” is 
required
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Product Configuration and Structure

Product Accessories

Handheld Vacuum 
Cleaner

Rechargeable Lithium-ion 
Battery

Extension Tube

Wall Mount +  
Fixation Screws

Power Supply

User Manual + 
Warranty Card

HEPA Filter

Main Cleaner Mite Turbo Brush Crevice Tool 2 in 1 Brush

1

2

3

4

5

6 7

[ Device Accessories ]

[ Tip Brush ]
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Product Structure
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8. Battery
9. Wall Mount Rack
10. Dust Box
11.  2 in 1 Brush
12.  Crevice Tool
13. Power Supply
14.  Mite Turbo Brush
15.  HEPA Filter

1. Power Button
2.  Suction Mode 

Adjustment Button
3.  Handheld Vacuum 

Cleaner
4.  Extension Tube 

Removal Button
5. Extension Tube 
6. Head Removal Button
7.  Main Cleaner
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Please press the battery removal 
button, and place it inside the top of 
the handheld vacuum cleaner. Once 
the battery has been correctly 
installed, make sure to snap the 
battery back into place.

1.   After you turn on the product, there are a total 
of 5 indicator lights that are always on and will 
display the current battery level.

2.   When the 5 indicator lights of this product are 
flashing, please charge this product. During the 
charging process, all five indicator lights will 
keep flashing. After the product is fully charged, 
the five indicators will return to their normal 
state of being on, and the indicator will be 
turned off after 5 minutes of charging to enter 
Sleep Mode.

      Please note that this product will 
automatically shut down when the battery 
level drops below 3%.

The charging port is located on the battery. Plug 
the charger into a power outlet to charge the 
device, or remove the battery and charge the 
battery separately.

      Note: Do not use the vacuum cleaner while 
charging.

Battery Installation and Charging

Battery Installation

Battery Indicator

Battery Charging

Battery

Battery Removal 
Button

Handheld Vacuum 
Cleaner
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Product Assembly and Usage

Install the extension tube onto the 
vacuum cleaner, and make sure it 
clicks into place.

Install the Main Cleaner onto the 
extension tube, and make sure it 
snaps into place. Press the head 
removal button to remove the 
vacuum head.

Handheld Lightweight Version 
Assembly
Please install the 2 in 1 Brush/Crevice 
Tool/Mite Turbo Brush onto the 
Handheld Vacuum Cleaner, and confirm 
that it clicks into place. 

Please make sure that the vacuum cleaner is fully charged before use. Please charge the product for 3 hours 
before using it for the first time.

Handheld Extended Version Assembly
You can also install the 2 in 1 Brush/ 
Crevice Tool/Mite Turbo Brush onto  
the extension tube, and then  
combine it with the Handheld  
Vacuum Cleaner, and make sure that 
 it clicks into place.

Power ON/OFF
You can press it to start or stop using this product . 

Suction Mode Adjustment Button
This product has three vacuum suction modes (Turbo, Daily, Energy-saving modes), which can be 
adjusted according to your needs to achieve the best cleaning effect.

Extension Tube Assembly

Main Cleaner Assembly

Other Vacuum Head Assembly

Product Use
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Cleaning and Preservation

Please turn off the vacuum cleaner's power 
and press the dust box opening button to 
empty the dust box with one click.

Dust Box Cleaning

Dust Box Opening Button

[Rotate]
[Pull down]

[Unscrew]

[Remove the filter]

The filter can be removed after the dust 
in the dust box has been emptied. The 
bottom of the Dust Box is also 
removable, and you can use the included 
cleaning brush to clean the metal and 
sponge filters.

      PLEASE NOTE: The filter must be 
completely dry before it is 
reinstalled onto the product.

After turning the vacuum cleaner off, 
you can use a coin or other tool to turn 
and unlock and remove the Main 
Cleaner & Mite Turbo Brush for cleaning.

Attach the wall mount to the wall using 
the screws provided in the package, and 
insert the product onto the hooks. The 2 
in 1 Brush and Crevice Tool can be 
stored on the wall mount, as shown in 
the photo to the right.

      Please note that the product 
cannot be left hanging in the air.

Filter Cleaning

Main Cleaner & Mite Turbo 
Brush Cleaning

Vacuum Cleaner Storage
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Before Seeking After-sales Service
If you discovered that the product malfunctioned, please check the following items before contacting customer 
service.

Problem Possible Cause Solution

Product does not turn on

Whether the power reserve is insufficient?

Please confirm by checking the battery 

indicator light on this product, and 

charge the product if the battery is 

low.

Is the vacuum head of the product blocked 

by a foreign matter?

Please remove the foreign matter from 
the head.

The vacuuming power of the 
product is weaker than before

Is there too much dust in the dust box or 
filter?

Please clean the dust box and filter.

Is there hair or other odors stuck in the 
vacuum head?

Please clean the vacuum head.

When there’s too much noise 
during operation or when the 

product makes abnormal sounds

Is the vacuum head or extension tube 
blocked with foreign matter?

Please remove the foreign matter that 
is blocking the vacuum head or 

extension tube.

When the vacuum head doesn’t 
rotate or the LED light doesn’t 

light up

Is there hair or other odors stuck in the 
vacuum head?

Please clean the vacuum head.

Were some parts not properly installed?
Make sure that each assembly part is 

properly installed.

The battery light keeps blinking 
rapidly

Are you using a power supply not supplied 
with this package?

Please make sure to use the power 
supply provided by acerpure for this 

product when charging.
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Specifications

Product Specifications

Product name Cordless Vacuum Cleaner

Product model SV552-10W

Rated voltage 25.2V⎓

Rated power 400W

Net weight 1.5 KG

Product dimensions 210 x 250 x 1150mm

Place of origin China

Power Supply Specifications

Rated voltage/Rated frequency 100 – 240 V ~ 50/60 Hz

Output voltage DC30V⎓

Company Information

www.acerpure.com
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คู่่�มือืผู้่ �ใช้ �
ขอขอบคู่ณุอย่�างย่่�งที่่�ซื้ื�อผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์น์ี้่�
โปรดอ�านี้คู่่�มือืฉบบันี้่�อย่�างถี่่�ถี่ �วนี้ ใช้ �งานี้ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์น์ี้่� 
อย่�างถี่ก่ต �อง แลิะจััดเกบ็คู่่�มือืฉบบันี้่�ไว �อย่�างเหมืาะสมื
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ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์น์ี้่�ออกแบบมืาเพื�อใช้ �งานี้ภัาย่ในี้บ �านี้
แลิะสำานัี้กงานี้
ห �ามืใช้ �ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์เ์พื�อวตัถี่ปุระสงคู่ก์ารใช้ �งานี้อื�นี้ๆ

ตรวจัสอบให �แนี้�ใจัว�าสาย่ไฟแลิะปลิั�กไฟไมื�มื่
คู่วามืช้ำารดุเสย่่หาย่ใด ๆ ก�อนี้ใช้ �งานี้
ห �ามืบด่งอสาย่ไฟหรอืดงึสาย่ไฟจันี้ตงึ เพื�อป�องกนัี้
การเสย่่บสาย่ไฟไมื�แนี้�นี้สนี้ท่ี่

ก�อนี้ใช้ �งานี้ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์ ์ให �ตรวจัสอบว�าแรงดนัี้
ไฟฟ�าของแหลิ�งจั�าย่ไฟเหมืาะสมืกบัแรงดนัี้ไฟฟ�า 
ที่่�ระบบุนี้ป�าย่กำากบัของผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์น์ี้่�

ป่ดเคู่รื�องก�อนี้ที่่�จัะถี่อดปลิั�กไฟออก ห �ามืสมัืผัู้ส
ปลิั�กไฟขณะมือืเป่ย่ก เพื�อหลิก่เลิ่�ย่งอนัี้ตราย่จัาก
ไฟฟ�าช้อ็ต

ดแ่ลิเด็กแลิะอย่�าให �เด็กเลิ�นี้หรอืเอนี้พง่ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์ ์
โปรดใช้ �คู่วามืระมืดัระวงัเป็นี้พเ่ศษเมืื�อใช้ �งานี้
ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์ใ์กลิ �กบัเด็กเล็ิก

เพื�อป�องกนัี้ไมื�ให �ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์เ์อย่่งลิ �มื ให �ใช้ �สกรย่่ดึ
แลิะบล็ิอกที่่�ให �มืาสำาหรับการตด่ตั �งในี้แนี้วตั �งในี้
การย่ดึขาตั �งเข �ากบัผู้นัี้ง การตด่ตั �งสถี่านี้ช่้ารจ์ัแบบ
ย่ดึผู้นัี้งต �องใช้ �สกรย่่ดึผู้นัี้งที่่�ให �มืาพร �อมืกบั
ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์ย์่ดึกบัผู้นัี้ง แลิะต �องใช้ �สำาหรับการย่ดึ
สถี่านี้ช่้ารจ์ัเข �ากบัพื�นี้คู่อนี้กรต่หรอืพื�นี้ผู้ว่แข็งที่่�
คู่ลิ �าย่กนัี้เที่�านัี้�นี้ โปรดระวงัอย่�าแขวนี้อปุกรณล์ิอย่
โดย่ไมื�มืฐ่านี้รอง

เพื�อหลิก่เลิ่�ย่งไฟฟ�าดด่หรอืเพลิง่ไหมื � ห �ามืตด่ตั �ง 
ช้ารจ์ั หรอืจััดเกบ็ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์น์ี้่�ในี้สภัาพแวดลิ �อมืที่่�
อาจัสมัืผัู้สกบันี้ำ�า ฝนี้ตก หรอืคู่วามืช้ื�นี้สง่ ห �ามื 
ใช้ �งานี้ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์น์ี้่�โดย่ที่่�ย่งัไมื�ได �ประกอบช้่�นี้ส�วนี้
ให �สมืบร่ณ ์โปรดประกอบ ช้ารจ์ั/จััดเกบ็ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์์
ในี้ตำาแหนี้�งที่่�มือ่ากาศถี่�าย่เที่ด่

ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์น์ี้่�ไมื�ได �ออกแบบมืาเพื�อให �ใช้ �งานี้โดย่ 
ผู้่ �ใช้ �ที่่�มืคู่่วามืบกพร�องที่างร�างกาย่ การรับร่ � สต่
ปัญญา หรอืไมื�มืป่ระสบการณห์รอืคู่วามืร่ �เก่�ย่วกบั
ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์ ์(รวมืถี่งึเด็ก) เว �นี้เสย่่แต�ว�าจัะใช้ �งานี้
ภัาย่ใต �การคู่วบคู่มุืดแ่ลิหรอืให �คู่ำาแนี้ะนี้ำาโดย่ 
ผู้่ �มืห่นี้ �าที่่�ดแ่ลิรับผู้ด่ช้อบคู่วามืปลิอดภัยั่ของ
บคุู่คู่ลิดงักลิ�าว

อย่�าฉ่ดพ�นี้สารที่่�ระเหย่ได � หรอืย่าฆ่�าแมืลิงลิงบนี้
ตวัผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์น์ี้่�

ห �ามืใช้ �งานี้หรอืจััดเกบ็อปุกรณน์ี้่�ไว �ในี้สภัาพ
แวดลิ �อมืที่่�มือ่ณุหภัม่ืต่ำ�ากว�า 5°C หรอืสง่กว�า 
38°C

ถี่อดปลิั�กไฟของผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์น์ี้่�ออก เมืื�อไมื�ได � 
ใช้ �งานี้เป็นี้เวลิานี้านี้ โปรดป่ดเคู่รื�องแลิะถี่อด
ปลิั�กไฟของอปุกรณอ์อกที่นัี้ที่ ่โดย่เฉพาะเมืื�อเกด่
เหตฉุุกเฉน่ี้ เช้�นี้ ฟ�าร �องแลิะฟ�าผู้�า แผู้�นี้ดน่ี้ไหว 
หรอืเพลิง่ไหมื �

ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์น์ี้่�จัำาเป็นี้ต �องมืก่ารที่ำาคู่วามืสะอาดแลิะ
บำารงุรักษาภัาย่นี้อกเที่�านัี้�นี้ อย่�าใช้ �เคู่รื�องมือื
ที่ำาคู่วามืสะอาดที่่�มืผู่้ว่หย่าบ แลิะอย่�าลิ �าง
ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์โ์ดย่นี้ำาไปจัุ�มืนี้ำ�า

หากผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์จ์ัุ�มืลิงในี้นี้ำ�าโดย่ไมื�ได �ตั �งใจั 
โปรดหย่ดุใช้ �งานี้ที่นัี้ที่แ่ลิะตด่ต�อศน่ี้ย่บ์รก่ารลิก่คู่ �า

ถี่ �าคู่ณุพบคู่วามืผู้ด่ปกตต่�างๆ เช้�นี้ เสย่่งดงั คู่วนัี้ 
หรอืกลิ่�นี้ไมื�พงึประสงคู่ ์โปรดป่ดเคู่รื�องที่นัี้ที่ ่
จัากนัี้�นี้ถี่อดปลิั�กไฟ แลิะตด่ต�อศน่ี้ย่บ์รก่ารลิก่คู่ �า
ใกลิ �บ �านี้

ห �ามืบคุู่คู่ลิอื�นี้ที่่�ไมื�ได �รับอนุี้ญาตจัากบรษั่ที่ของเรา
ที่ำาการซื้�อมืแซื้มืหรอืดดัแปลิงแก �ไขผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์ ์ถี่ �า
สาย่ไฟช้ำารดุเสย่่หาย่ ต �องให �ช้�างฝ� าย่บรก่ารที่่�ได �
รับอนุี้ญาตเป็นี้ผู้่ �ที่ำาการเปลิ่�ย่นี้สาย่ไฟเที่�านัี้�นี้ เพื�อ
หลิก่เลิ่�ย่งอนัี้ตราย่ต�างๆ

โปรดศกึษาวธ่ิก่ารตด่ต�อศน่ี้ย่บ์รก่ารลิก่คู่ �าในี้ข �อมืล่ิ
บรษั่ที่ที่่�ส�วนี้ที่ �าย่ของคู่่�มือืนี้่�

คู่ำาแนะนำาด้�านคู่วามืปลอด้ภัยั หมืาย่ถี่งึ 
“ห �ามืที่ำา”

หมืาย่ถี่งึต �อง 
“ระมืดัระวงั”
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หากไมื�ใช้ �งานี้อปุกรณเ์ป็นี้เวลิานี้านี้ ให �ถี่อด 
ปลิั�กไฟแลิะถี่อดแบตเตอร่�ออก

ถี่อดสาย่ไฟของอปุกรณอ์อกจัากแหลิ�งจั�าย่ไฟ
ก�อนี้ที่่�จัะถี่อดแบตเตอร่�

เมืื�อไมื�สามืารถี่ช้ารจ์ัแบตเตอร่�ได � ให �นี้ำาช้ดุ
แบตเตอร่�ที่่�กำาหนี้ดไว �โดย่เฉพาะมืาเปลิ่�ย่นี้
ที่ดแที่นี้

ก�อนี้กำาจััดแบตเตอร่�หรอือปุกรณ ์ให �ถี่อด
แบตเตอร่�ออกจัากตวัอปุกรณ ์แลิ �วกำาจััด
แบตเตอร่�หรอือปุกรณอ์ย่�างปลิอดภัยั่

ห �ามืนี้ำาแบตเตอร่� อะแดปเตอร ์แลิะเคู่รื�องช้ารจ์ั
ของอปุกรณน์ี้่�ไปใช้ �กบัอปุกรณอ์ื�นี้ๆ

ห �ามืใช้ �งานี้แบตเตอร่�ที่่�ผู้�านี้การดดัแปลิงหรอื
แบตเตอร่�ที่่�ช้ำารดุเสย่่หาย่

เมืื�อไมื�ได �ใช้ �งานี้ช้ดุแบตเตอร่� ให �เกบ็ไว �ให �ห�าง
จัากวตัถี่โุลิหะที่่�อาจัที่ำาให �เกด่การเช้ื�อมืต�อ
ระหว�างสองขั �วได � เช้�นี้ คู่ลิป่หนี้บ่กระดาษ เหรย่่ญ 
กญุแจั สกร ่หรอืวตัถี่โุลิหะขนี้าดเล็ิกอื�นี้ๆ

ของเหลิวอาจัรั�วไหลิออกจัากแบตเตอร่�ได �ภัาย่ใต �
เงื�อนี้ไขที่่�ไมื�ถี่ก่ต �อง หากเกด่การรั�วไหลิขึ�นี้ ให �
หลิก่เลิ่�ย่งการสมัืผัู้สกบัของเหลิวดงักลิ�าว ในี้กรณ่
สมัืผัู้สโดย่ไมื�ตั �งใจั ให �ช้ำาระลิ �างบรเ่วณที่่�เกด่การ
สมัืผัู้สออกด �วย่นี้ำ�าสะอาด
หากของเหลิวสมัืผัู้สกบัดวงตา ให �ไปพบแพที่ย่์
ที่นัี้ที่่

เพื�อหลิก่เลิ่�ย่งไมื�ให �อปุกรณเ์ป่ดที่ำางานี้โดย่มืไ่ด �
เจัตนี้า ให �ตรวจัสอบให �มืั�นี้ใจัว�าสวต่ช้เ์ป่ดป่ดอย่่�ที่่�
ตำาแหนี้�ง “ป่ด” เสมือก�อนี้ใส�ช้ดุแบตเตอร่� หย่บ่
อปุกรณข์ึ�นี้มืา หรอืถี่อืผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์์

ถี่อดช้ดุแบตเตอร่�ออกจัากอปุกรณก์�อนี้ที่่�จัะที่ำาการ
ปรับ เปลิ่�ย่นี้อปุกรณเ์สรม่ื ที่ำาคู่วามืสะอาดเคู่รื�อง 
บำารงุรักษา หรอืจััดเกบ็อปุกรณ์

โปรดปฏิบ่ตัต่ามืกฎหมืาย่แลิะกฎระเบย่่บของ 
ที่ �องถี่่�นี้ที่ั �งหมืดในี้การจััดการหรอืกำาจััดแบตเตอร่� 
โปรดปฏิบ่ตัต่ามืกฎระเบย่่บเก่�ย่วกบัการกำาจััด
แบตเตอร่�ลิเ่ธิย่่มืช้นี้ด่ช้ารจ์ัได �ในี้การกำาจััดอปุกรณ์
นี้่�

โปรดดข่ �อมืล่ิเก่�ย่วกบัวธ่ิก่ารเปลิ่�ย่นี้แบตเตอร่�ที่่�คู่ำา
แนี้ะนี้ำาในี้การช้ารจ์ัแบตเตอร่�

คู่ณุต �องช้ารจ์ัแบตเตอร่�ด �วย่อะแดปเตอรจ์ั�าย่ไฟที่่�
ให �มืาพร �อมืกบัอปุกรณน์ี้่�เที่�านัี้�นี้ (รุ�นี้: 
ZD024M300080US เที่�านัี้�นี้)
รุ�นี้แบตเตอร่�: PF072LMG

ห �ามืลิดัวงจัรขั �วช้ารจ์ั

คู่ำาอธิบิัายของแบัตเตอร่�
ข �อมืล่จำำาเพาะ

ร่�นแบัตเตอร่�
มืรุ่�นี้แบตเตอร่�ให �เลิอืกที่ั �งแบบหนี้ึ�งก �อนี้หรอืสองก �อนี้ โดย่จัำานี้วนี้
ของแบตเตอร่�ข ึ�นี้อย่่�กบัรุ�นี้ที่่�คู่ณุซื้ื�อ
· ช้ื�อรุ�นี้: PF072LMG
· ประเภัที่: แบตเตอร่�ลิเ่ธิย่่มืไอออนี้แบบช้ารจ์ัได �
· แรงดนัี้ไฟฟ�าตามืพก่ดั DC 25.2 V⎓
· คู่วามืจั:ุ 2500mAh/63Wh

หมืาย่ถี่งึ “ห �ามืที่ำา” หมืาย่ถี่งึต �อง 
“ระมืดัระวงั”
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รป่ร�างและส�วนประกอบัของผู้ลติภัณัฑ์์

อปุกรณเ์สรม่ืของผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์์

เคู่รื�องดด่ฝุ� นี้แบบพกพา

แบตเตอร่�ลิเ่ธิย่่มืไอออนี้แบบ
ช้ารจ์ัได �

ที่�อต�อ

ตวัย่ดึผู้นัี้ง + สกรย่่ดึ

อะแดปเตอรจ์ั�าย่ไฟ

คู่่�มือืผู้่ �ใช้ �งานี้ + 
บตัรรับประกนัี้

หวัดด่ช้่�นี้หลิกั แปรงเที่อรโ์บกวาด
แมืลิง

หวัดด่สำาหรับ
ช้�องแคู่บ

แปรง 2 in 1

1

2

3

4

5

6

[ อป่กรณเ์สรมิืของผู้ลติภัณัฑ์ ์]

[ หัวัด้ด่้แบับัต�าง ๆ ]

ตวักรอง HEPA

7
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ส�วนประกอบัของผู้ลติภัณัฑ์์

1 8

9

10

11

12

13 14

2

3

4

5

6

7

8. แบตเตอร่�
9. ราวย่ดึผู้นัี้ง
10. กลิ�องเกบ็ฝุ� นี้
11.  แปรง 2 in 1
12.  หวัดด่สำาหรับ

ช้�องแคู่บ
13.  อะแดปเตอร ์

จั�าย่ไฟ
14.  แปรงเที่อรโ์บ

กวาดแมืลิง
15. ตวักรอง HEPA

1. ปุ� มืเป่ดป่ด
2.  ปุ� มืปรับโหมืดแรงดด่
3.  เคู่รื�องดด่ฝุ� นี้แบบ

พกพา
4.  ปุ� มืปลิดที่�อต�อ
5. ที่�อต�อ 
6. ปุ� มืปลิดหวัดด่
7.  หวัดด่ช้่�นี้หลิกั

15
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โปรดกดปุ� มืปลิดแบตเตอร่� แลิ �วใส�
แบตเตอร่�ไว �ภัาย่ในี้ส�วนี้บนี้ของเคู่รื�อง
ดด่ฝุ� นี้แบบพกพา เมืื�อใส�แบตเตอร่�
อย่�างถี่ก่ต �องแลิ �ว ให �ตรวจัสอบว�าได �ใส�
แบตเตอร่�กลิบัคู่นืี้ตำาแหนี้�งแนี้�นี้สนี้ท่ี่
แลิ �ว

1.   หลิงัจัากเป่ดเคู่รื�อง ไฟแสดงสถี่านี้ะ 5 ดวงจัะตด่
สว�างตลิอดเวลิา ซื้ึ�งจัะแสดงถี่งึระดบัแบตเตอร่�ในี้
ปัจัจับุนัี้

2.   เมืื�อไฟแสดงสถี่านี้ะ 5 ดวงของอปุกรณน์ี้่�กะพรบ่ 
โปรดช้ารจ์ัแบตเตอร่� ในี้ระหว�างกระบวนี้การช้ารจ์ั 
ไฟแสดงสถี่านี้ะที่ั �งห �าดวงจัะกะพรบ่ตลิอดเวลิา 
หลิงัจัากช้ารจ์ัแบตเตอร่�จันี้เต็มื ไฟแสดงสถี่านี้ะที่ั �ง
ห �าดวงจัะกลิบัส่�สถี่านี้ะตด่สว�างตามืปกต ่แลิะไฟ
แสดงสถี่านี้ะจัะดบัลิงหลิงัจัากช้ารจ์ัไฟไป 5 นี้าที่่
เพื�อเข �าส่�โหมืดสลิป่

      โปรดที่ราบว�าเคู่รื�องจัะป่ดโดย่อตัโนี้มืตัเ่มืื�อระดบั
แบตเตอร่�เหลิอืนี้ �อย่กว�า 3%

พอรต์ช้ารจ์ัอย่่�บนี้ก �อนี้แบตเตอร่� เสย่่บเคู่รื�องช้ารจ์ัเข �า
กบัแหลิ�งจั�าย่ไฟหลิกัของตวัอาคู่ารเพื�อช้ารจ์ัอปุกรณ ์
หรอืถี่อดแบตเตอร่�ออกแลิ �วช้ารจ์ัแย่กต�างหาก

      หมืาย่เหต:ุ ห �ามืใช้ �งานี้เคู่รื�องดด่ฝุ� นี้ขณะกำาลิงั
ช้ารจ์ัแบตเตอร่�

วธิิใ่ส�และช้ารจ์ำแบัตเตอร่�

วธ่ิใ่ส�แบตเตอร่�

ตวับอกสถี่านี้ะแบตเตอร่�

การช้ารจ์ัแบตเตอร่�

แบตเตอร่�

ปุ� มืปลิดแบตเตอร่� เคู่รื�องดด่ฝุ� นี้แบบ
พกพา
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วธิิป่ระกอบัผู้ลติภัณัฑ์แ์ละการใช้�งาน

ประกอบที่�อต�อเข �ากบัเคู่รื�องดด่ฝุ� นี้ 
โดย่ประกอบเข �าไปจันี้เข �าตำาแหนี้�ง
พอด่

ประกอบหวัดด่ช้่�นี้หลิกัเข �ากบัที่�อ
ต�อ โดย่ประกอบเข �าไปจันี้เข �า
ตำาแหนี้�งพอด ่กดปุ� มืปลิดหวัดด่
เพื�อถี่อดหวัดด่ออก

วธิิป่ระกอบัเคู่รื�องสำาหัรบััพกพา
แบับันำ �าหันกัเบัา
โปรดประกอบแปรง 2 in 1/หวัดด่
สำาหรับช้�องแคู่บ/แปรงเที่อรโ์บกวาด
แมืลิงเข �ากบัเคู่รื�องดด่ฝุ� นี้แบบพกพา 
โดย่ประกอบเข �าไปจันี้หวัดด่เข �า
ตำาแหนี้�งพอด ่

โปรดตรวจัสอบให �แนี้�ใจัว�าได �ช้ารจ์ัไฟอปุกรณจ์ันี้เต็มืแลิ �วก�อนี้ใช้ �งานี้ โปรดช้ารจ์ัไฟอปุกรณเ์ป็นี้เวลิา 3 ช้ั�วโมืงก�อนี้ใช้ �
งานี้คู่รั �งแรก

วธิิป่ระกอบัเคู่รื�องสำาหัรบััพกพา
แบับัท่�อยาว
นี้อกจัากนี้่� คู่ณุย่งัสามืารถี่ประกอบ
แปรง 2 in 1/หวัดด่สำาหรับช้�องแคู่บ/
แปรงเที่อรโ์บกวาดแมืลิงเข �ากบัที่�อต�อ 
จัากนัี้�นี้นี้ำาไปต�อเข �ากบัเคู่รื�องดด่ฝุ� นี้
แบบพกพา โดย่ประกอบเข �าไปให �เข �า
ตำาแหนี้�งพอด่

เปิด้/ปิด้ผู้ลติภัณัฑ์์
คู่ณุสามืารถี่กดปุ� มืนี้่�เพื�อเร่�มืที่ำางานี้หรอืหย่ดุที่ำางานี้ของผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์น์ี้่� 

ป่� มืปรบััโหัมืด้แรงด้ด่้
ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์น์ี้่�มืโ่หมืดแรงดด่สามืระดบั (เที่อรโ์บ ใช้ �งานี้ประจัำาวนัี้ แลิะประหย่ดัพลิงังานี้) ซื้ึ�งปรับได �ตามืคู่วามื
ต �องการเพื�อให �ได �ผู้ลิการที่ำาคู่วามืสะอาดที่่�ดท่ี่่�สดุสำาหรับคู่ณุ

วธ่ิป่ระกอบที่�อต�อ

วธ่ิป่ระกอบหวัดด่ช้่�นี้หลิกั

วธ่ิป่ระกอบหวัดด่แบบอื�นี้ๆ

การใช้ �งานี้ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์์
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การท่ำาคู่วามืสะอาด้และการบัำารง่รกัษา

โปรดป่ดเคู่รื�องดด่ฝุ� นี้ แลิ �วกดปุ� มืเป่ดกลิ�อง
เกบ็ฝุ� นี้เพื�อกำาจััดฝุ� นี้ในี้กลิ�องอย่�างสะดวก
เพย่่งคู่ลิก่เดย่่ว

การที่ำาคู่วามืสะอาดกลิ�องเกบ็ฝุ� นี้

ปุ� มืเป่ดกลิ�องเกบ็ฝุ� นี้

[หมืนุี้] [ดงึลิง]

[คู่ลิาย่สกร]่

[ถี่อดตวักรอง]

คู่ณุสามืารถี่ถี่อดตวักรองได � หลิงัจัากกำาจััด
ฝุ� นี้ออกจัากกลิ�องเกบ็ฝุ� นี้แลิ �ว คู่ณุสามืารถี่
ถี่อดส�วนี้ใต �กลิ�องเกบ็ฝุ� นี้ออกได � ซื้ึ�งคู่ณุ
สามืารถี่ใช้ �แปรงที่ำาคู่วามืสะอาดที่่�ให �มืา
พร �อมืกบัอปุกรณน์ี้่�ในี้การที่ำาคู่วามืสะอาด
ตวักรองช้นี้ด่โลิหะแลิะฟองนี้ำ�าได �

      ข �อคู่วรที่ราบ: ตวักรองต �องแห �งสนี้ท่ี่
ก�อนี้ที่่�จัะใส�กลิบัเข �าไปในี้ตวั
ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์์

หลิงัจัากป่ดเคู่รื�องดด่ฝุ� นี้แลิ �ว คู่ณุสามืารถี่
ใช้ �เหรย่่ญหรอืเคู่รื�องมือือื�นี้ ๆ เพื�อหมืนุี้แลิะ
ปลิดล็ิอกเพื�อถี่อดหวัดด่ช้่�นี้หลิกัแลิะแปรง
เที่อรโ์บกวาดแมืลิงออกมืาที่ำาคู่วามืสะอาด
ได �

ใช้ �สกรท่ี่่�ให �มืาพร �อมืกบัอปุกรณต์ด่ตวัย่ดึ
ผู้นัี้งเข �ากบัผู้นัี้ง จัากนัี้�นี้แขวนี้ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์์
เข �ากบัขอเก่�ย่ว แปรง 2 in 1 แลิะหวัดด่
สำาหรับช้�องแคู่บสามืารถี่จััดเกบ็ไว �บนี้ตวัย่ดึ
ผู้นัี้งได �ตามืภัาพประกอบที่างด �านี้ขวา

      โปรดที่ราบว�าคู่ณุไมื�สามืารถี่แขวนี้
อปุกรณน์ี้่�โดย่ไมื�มืฐ่านี้รองได �

การที่ำาคู่วามืสะอาดตวักรอง

การที่ำาคู่วามืสะอาดหวัดด่ช้่�นี้
หลิกัแลิะแปรงเที่อรโ์บกวาด

แมืลิง

การจััดเกบ็เคู่รื�องดด่ฝุ� นี้
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การตรวจำเช็้คู่ก�อนตดิ้ต�อบัรกิารหัลงัการขาย
หากคู่ณุพบปัญหาการใช้ �งานี้ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์ ์โปรดตรวจัสอบราย่การต�อไปนี้่�ก�อนี้ตด่ต�อฝ� าย่บรก่ารลิก่คู่ �า

ปญัหัา สาเหัตท่่่�เป็นไปได้� วธิิก่ารแก�ไข

เคู่รื�องไมื�เปิด้

ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์ม์ืพ่ลิงังานี้เหลิอืเพย่่งพอหรอืไมื�
โปรดตรวจัสอบโดย่ดท่ี่่�ไฟแสดงสถี่านี้ะ
แบตเตอร่�บนี้ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์น์ี้่� แลิะที่ำาการ

ช้ารจ์ัไฟหากแบตเตอร่�เหลิอืนี้ �อย่

หวัดด่ของผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์ม์ืว่สัดแุปลิกปลิอมือดุตนัี้
หรอืไมื�

โปรดนี้ำาวสัดแุปลิกปลิอมืออกจัากหวัดด่

ผู้ลติภัณัฑ์ม์ืแ่รงด้ด่้อ�อนกว�าปกติ
มืฝุ่� นี้ในี้กลิ�องเกบ็ฝุ� นี้หรอืตวักรองมืากเกน่ี้ไป

หรอืไมื� โปรดที่ำาคู่วามืกลิ�องเกบ็ฝุ� นี้แลิะตวักรอง

มืผู่้มื ขนี้ หรอืคู่ราบกลิ่�นี้อื�นี้ ๆ ตด่อย่่�ในี้หวัดด่ โปรดที่ำาคู่วามืสะอาดหวัดด่

ผู้ลติภัณัฑ์ม์ืเ่สย่งด้งัมืากเกนิไป
ในขณะท่ำางาน หัรอืผู้ลติภัณัฑ์ม์ื่

เสย่งด้งัผู้ดิ้ปกติ

หวัดด่หรอืที่�อต�อของผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์ม์ืว่สัดแุปลิก
ปลิอมือดุตนัี้อย่่�หรอืไมื�

โปรดนี้ำาวสัดแุปลิกปลิอมืที่่�อดุตนัี้หวัดด่
หรอืที่�อต�อออก

หัวัด้ด่้ไมื�หัมืน่หัรอืไฟ LED ไมื�ตดิ้
มืผู่้มื ขนี้ หรอืคู่ราบกลิ่�นี้อื�นี้ ๆ ตด่อย่่�ในี้หวัดด่ โปรดที่ำาคู่วามืสะอาดหวัดด่

ประกอบช้่�นี้ส�วนี้ถี่ก่ต �องหรอืไมื� ตรวจัสอบว�าประกอบช้่�นี้ส�วนี้แต�ลิะช้่�นี้
อย่�างถี่ก่ต �องแลิ �ว

ไฟแบัตเตอร่�กะพรบิัถี่่� ๆ คู่ณุใช้ �อะแดปเตอรจ์ั�าย่ไฟที่่�ไมื�ได �ให �มืาพร �อมื
กบัผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์ห์รอืไมื�

เมืื�อช้ารจ์ัแบตเตอร่� โปรดใช้ �อะแดปเตอร์
จั�าย่ไฟที่่� acerpure ให �มืาพร �อมืกบั

ผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์น์ี้่�
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ข�อมืล่จำำาเพาะ

ข�อมืล่จำำาเพาะของผู้ลติภัณัฑ์์

ช้ื�อผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์์ เคู่รื�องดด่ฝุ� นี้แบบไร �สาย่

รุ�นี้ของผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์์ SV552-10W

แรงดนัี้ไฟฟ�าตามืพก่ดั 25.2V⎓

กำาลิงัไฟตามืพก่ดั 400W

นี้ำ�าหนัี้กสทุี่ธิ่ 1.5 กก.

ขนี้าดภัาย่นี้อกของผู้ลิต่ภัณัฑ์์ 210 x 250 x 1150 มืมื.

ประเที่ศต �นี้ที่าง จัน่ี้

ข�อมืล่จำำาเพาะของอะแด้ปเตอรจ์ำ�ายไฟ

แรงดนัี้ไฟฟ�าตามืพก่ดั/คู่วามืถี่่�ตามื
พก่ดั

100 – 240 V ~ 50/60 Hz

แรงดนัี้ไฟฟ�าขาออก DC30V⎓

ข�อมืล่บัรษิทั่

www.acerpure.com
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หมืาย่เหตุ
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หมืาย่เหตุ



30



31

使用說明書
非常感謝您購買本產品，請務必詳閱本使用手冊，
正確使用本產品，並妥善保存。
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本產品為家庭、辦公室使用。
請勿用於其他用途。

使用前，須先檢查電源線以及插頭是否有破損。
電源線請勿曲折、拉扯，以免接觸不良。

使用前，請先檢查電壓是否與本產品電壓
標籤上之標示相符。

拔掉插頭前，請先關閉電源。請勿以濕手觸
碰電源插頭，以避免觸電的危險。

孩童應受監護，以確保孩童不嬉玩或靠在電
器上。在兒童旁邊或附近使用時，務必特別
注意。

為防止傾斜，直立式安裝應使用提供的支架
固定螺絲、固定塊固定在牆壁上。在壁掛式
安裝中，充電站應使用提供的牆壁固定螺絲
緊緊固定在牆壁上，且僅在連接到混凝土或
類似堅硬表面時才使用固定螺絲。並請注意
不要讓機器懸空。

為避免觸電或火災，請勿在可能接觸到水、
雨水或高濕度環境中安裝、充電或存放本機
器，並嚴禁在未組裝好本產品的情況下使
用，請在通風良好的位置安裝、充電或存放
本機器。

本產品不預期供生理、感知、心智能力、
經驗或知識不足之使用者(包含孩童)使
用，除非在對其負有安全責任的人員之
監護或指導下安全使用。

請勿於本產品上噴灑揮發劑、
殺蟲劑等液體。

請勿在低於5°C或超過38°C的環境中使用或
存放本機器。

若長時間不使用本產品，請將電源插頭拔
下。尤其是在打雷、閃電、地震、火災等
緊急異常情況時，請立即關閉電源，並拔
起插頭。

本產品只需做一般外部性清潔保養，請勿
使用表面粗糙的清洗工具，也請勿直接用
水沖洗。

如果產品不慎浸泡在水中，請立即停止使
用，並聯繫客服人員。

若您發現任何異常的現象，如噪音、煙霧
或是異味，請立即關閉電源，拔下插頭並
聯繫客服人員。

未經本公司授權之維修人員，不得自行
修理或改造本產品。若電源線損壞時，
也須由已授權之維修人員加以更換，
以避免危險。

客服聯絡方式，請見本說明書最後的公司
資訊。

安全指示 表示應「禁止」 表示需「注意」
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若長時間不使用本電器，請拔下電源線並
取出電池。 取出電池前，應切斷電器電源。

當電池無法再充電時，請更換特別設計
的電池組。

報廢電池或電器前，請從本電器中取出電池
並安全的丟棄電池以及電器。

切勿在其他機器中使用本機器的電池、轉接
器和充電器。 請勿使用改裝或損壞的電池。

當不使用電池組時，應與可能導致兩極通路
的金屬物體保持距離，例如迴紋針、硬幣、
鑰匙、釘子、螺絲或其他小金屬物體。

在濫用條件下，液體可能從電池漏出。如果
發生這種情況，應避免接觸。如果意外接
觸，請用清水沖洗。若液體不慎接觸到眼
睛，請務必尋求醫療幫助。

為避免意外啟動電器。在連上電池組、
拿起或攜帶產品之前，請確保開關處於
關閉位置。

在進行任何調整、更換配件、清潔、維
修、或儲存電器之前，請拆下電器上的電
池組。

處理或處置電池時，請遵守當地的所有法
規和條例。棄置本電器時，請遵守棄置充
電式鋰電池的規定。

有關更換電池的方法，請參閱電池充電
的說明。

僅能使用本電器提供之電源供應器(僅限使用
型號：ZD024M300080US)對電池充電。
電池型號：RF072LMG

充電端子不可短路。

電池說明與規格 表示應「禁止」 表示需「注意」

電池型號
提供一顆或兩顆電池，電池數量視購買的型號而有所不同。
· 型號名稱：PF072LMG

· 類型：充電式鋰離子電池
· 額定電壓：DC 25.2 V⎓
· 容量：2500mAh/ 63Wh
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產品配備與結構

產品配備

手持吸塵器主機

電動渦輪刷吸頭 電動除螨刷頭 隙縫清潔吸頭 二合一吸頭

1

[ 主機配件 ]

[ 吸頭刷 ]

充電式鋰離子電池 延長管

壁掛架+固定螺絲電源供應器

說明書+保證卡 HEPA濾網

2

3

4

5

6 7
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產品結構

1 8

9

10

11

12

13 14

2

3

4

5

6

7

8.  電池

9.  壁掛架

10. 集塵盒

11. 二合一吸頭

12. 隙縫清潔吸頭

13. 電源供應器

14. 電動除螨刷頭

15. HEPA濾網

1.  電源鍵

2.  吸力模式調整鍵

3. 手持吸塵器

4. 延長管拆卸按鈕

5. 延長管 

6. 吸頭拆卸鍵

7. 電動渦輪刷吸頭

15
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請按下電池的拆卸按鈕並將其放入
手持吸塵器的頂部。正確安裝後，
請確實將電池卡入到位。

1.  待您開機後，本產品共有5個指示燈，以長亮方 

 式顯示當前電池的電量。
2.  當本產品的5個指示燈閃爍時，請為本產品充 

 電。充電過程中，指示燈會一直顯示閃爍狀態。 

 待產品充滿電後，5個指示燈會恢復常亮狀態， 

 且於完成充電5分鐘後關閉指示燈，進入睡 

 眠模式。

     請注意，當電池電量低於3%時，本產品將自 

     動關機。

充電口位於電池上。請將充電器插入電源插
座，即可為機器充電；您也可以取出電池，單
獨為電池充電。

     請注意 : 充電時請勿使用吸塵器。

電池安裝與充電

電池安裝

電量指示燈

電池充電

電池

電池拆卸按鈕 手持吸塵器
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產品組裝與使用

請將延長管插入手持吸塵器主機
中，並確認其卡入到位。

將電動渦輪刷吸頭插入延長管
中，並確認其卡入到位，按下
吸頭拆卸鍵即可移除管子。

手持輕便版組裝

請將二合一吸頭/隙縫清淨吸頭/電
動除螨刷頭插入至手持吸塵器主機
中，並確認其卡入到位。

使用前請確保吸塵器電池有充足電量。首次使用時請先為產品充電3小時。

手持延長版組裝

您也可將二合一吸頭/隙縫清淨吸
頭/電動除螨刷頭插入至延長管，
再結合至手持吸塵器主機中，並確
認其卡入到位。

電源開啟/關閉

您可以開始或停止使用本產品。

吸力模式調整鍵

本產品共有三段吸塵速度模式 (極強、標準與節能模式)，可依需求調配速度，以達最佳清潔效果。

延長管組裝

電動渦輪刷吸頭組裝

其他吸頭組裝

產品使用
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清潔與保存

請關閉吸塵器電源，按下集塵盒開啟
按鈕，即可一鍵清空集塵盒。

集塵盒清潔

集塵盒開啟按鈕

[旋轉]
[往下拉]

[旋開]

[取出濾網]

將集塵杯中的灰塵清空後，即可將濾
網取出。集塵杯的底部亦可拆卸，您
可以使用隨附的的清潔刷清洗金屬濾
網和海綿過濾網。

     請注意 : 在濾網必須完全乾燥後， 

          才能重新安裝回本產品中。

將吸塵器電源關閉後，您可使用硬幣或其他
工具轉開並解鎖滾刷鎖，即可取下電動渦輪
刷或電動除蟎刷進行清潔。

使用包裝隨附的螺絲將壁掛架安裝在
牆上，並將本產品插入掛鉤中。二合
一吸頭和隙縫清淨吸頭可以存放在壁
掛架上，如右圖所示。

     請注意不可將產品懸空。

濾網清潔

電動渦輪刷、電動除螨刷頭清潔

吸塵器保存
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限用物質含有情況標示

1.〝超出0.1 wt %〞及〝超出0.01 wt %〞係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。
2.〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。

設備名稱：無線吸塵器 型號(型式)：SV552-10W

單元

限用物質及其化學符號

鉛 (Pb) 汞 (Hg) 鎘 (Cd)
六價鉻

(Cr+6)
多溴聯苯

(PBB)
多溴二苯醚

(PBDE)

電源供應器 O ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

馬達組件 O ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

PCB基板 - ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

配線線材 O ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

塑膠部件 O ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

金屬部件 - ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

尋求售後服務之前

若發現產品有故障的問題，在連絡客服之前，請先檢查以下事項。

問題 可能原因 解決方式

產品無法開啟
產品電量是否不足?

請確認本產品電量指示燈，

若電量不足請進行充電。

產品的吸頭是否被異物堵住? 請移除吸頭的異物。

產品的吸力比以往弱
集塵盒或濾網是否有過多灰塵? 請進行集塵盒與濾網的清潔。

是否有毛髮或其他異味纏繞在吸頭上? 請進行吸頭的清潔。

運轉時的噪音太大或發出
異常聲音時

吸頭或延長管是否有異物堵塞? 請移除堵塞之異物。

吸頭不轉動或LED燈不亮時
是否有毛髮或其他異味纏繞在吸頭上? 請進行吸頭的清潔。

是否有某些部分未完善的安裝? 請確認各組裝部分已妥善安裝。

電池指示燈持續快速地閃爍 是否使用非本包裝隨附的電源供應器?
請確保充電過程中都是使用

acerpure提供給本產品的
電源供應器。
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規格

產品規格

產品名稱 無線吸塵器

產品型號 SV552-10W

額定電壓 25.2V⎓

額定功率 400W

淨 重 1.5 KG

產品尺寸 210 x 250 x 1150mm

產 地 中國

電源供應器規格(僅限使用型號：ZD024M300080US)

額定電壓 /  額定頻率 100 – 240 V ~ 50/60 Hz

輸出電壓 DC30V⎓

公司資訊

www.acerpure.com 
台灣客服專線：0800-520-555
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NOTE
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NOTE




